ANNEX A: FEE SCHEDULE
Fees of the Czech Arbitration Court (CAC)

NOTE: .eu ADR Fees indicated below are proposed fees. New ADR Fees will be finally
approved by the CAC’s Board taking into account feedback received during the public

consultation. All ADR Fees below are in EUR.

Fee for Panelists

Number of Single Three
Domain Names involved Panelist Panelists

in the Complaint Presiding |Each Co-

Panelist: |Panelist:

1 to 5 domain names 900 1200 600
6 to 10 domain names 1100 1500 800
11 to 20 domain names 1300 1800 900
21 to 30 domain names 1500 2100 1050
31 to 40 domain names 1700 2400 1200
41 to 50 domain names 1900 2700 1350

51 domain names or more

Request to change the 250
language

Challenge of withdrawal of
Complaint due to 250
administrative deficiency

CAC's

Administrative

Fee

400/ 700
500 / 900
600 / 1100
700 / 1300
800 / 1500
900 / 1700

To be decided in
consultation with
the CAC.

250

250

Single
Panelist

1300
1600
1900
2200
2500
2800

500

500

Total Fees

Three Panelists

3100
4000
4700
5500
6300
7100

The Czech Arbitration Court will grant a substantial discount on UDRP Fees for administrative
proceedings which have been terminated early. Specifically, when a Complaint is withdrawn or a
proceeding is terminated before the Panel has been appointed, the CAC will withhold a processing fee
equal to the CAC’s Administrative Fee and return the remainder of the UDRP Fees to the respective

Parties.

The Czech Arbitration Court will return the UDRP Fees applicable for filing a request to review the
CAC’s administrative to terminate an administrative proceeding due to administrative deficiencies, if

the review is concluded in favor of the Complainant.

Explanatory Notes:

(a) As already mentioned, all the fees mentioned above are in EUR including VAT on Panelist’s fees.

The CAC is not VAT registered.

(b) All the fees are payable before respective filings by (i) credit cards/charge cards; and/or (ii)
bank transfer to the following account of the Czech Arbitration Court: IBAN CzZ87 0400 0000
0035 9413 0024; S.W.I.F.T. code: ZIBA CZPP, variant symbol: [Case Number]; and/or (iii)

cheques.
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