ANNEX A: FEE SCHEDULE

Fees of the Czech Arbitration Court (CAC)

NOTE: .eu ADR Fees indicated below are proposed fees. New ADR Fees will be finally approved by the CAC's Board taking into account feedback received during the public consultation. All ADR Fees below are in EUR.

Number of Domain Names involved in the Complaint	Fee for Panelists				Total Fees	
	Single Panelist	Three Panelists		CAC's Administrative	Single	Three Panelists
		Presiding Panelist:	Each Co- Panelist:	Fee	Panelist	Till ee Fallelists
1 to 5 domain names	900	1200	600	400 / 700	1300	3100
6 to 10 domain names	1100	1500	800	500 / 900	1600	4000
11 to 20 domain names	1300	1800	900	600 / 1100	1900	4700
21 to 30 domain names	1500	2100	1050	700 / 1300	2200	5500
31 to 40 domain names	1700	2400	1200	800 / 1500	2500	6300
41 to 50 domain names	1900	2700	1350	900 / 1700	2800	7100
51 domain names or more				To be decided in consultation with the CAC.		
Request to change the language	250			250	500	
Challenge of withdrawal of Complaint due to administrative deficiency	250			250	500	

The Czech Arbitration Court will grant a substantial discount on UDRP Fees for administrative proceedings which have been terminated early. Specifically, when a Complaint is withdrawn or a proceeding is terminated before the Panel has been appointed, the CAC will withhold a processing fee equal to the CAC's Administrative Fee and return the remainder of the UDRP Fees to the respective Parties.

The Czech Arbitration Court will **return the UDRP Fees** applicable for filing a request to review the CAC's administrative to terminate an administrative proceeding due to administrative deficiencies, if the review is concluded in favor of the Complainant.

Explanatory Notes:

- (a) As already mentioned, all the fees mentioned above are in EUR including VAT on Panelist's fees. The CAC is not VAT registered.
- (b) All the fees are payable before respective filings by (i) credit cards/charge cards; and/or (ii) bank transfer to the following account of the Czech Arbitration Court: IBAN CZ87 0400 0000 0035 9413 0024; S.W.I.F.T. code: ZIBA CZPP, variant symbol: [Case Number]; and/or (iii) cheques.